THE DATASHEET OF
ST75C176CDR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
November 2007 Rev 4 1/17
17
ST75C176B
ST75C176C
Low power RS-485/RS-422 transceiver

DIP-8
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging
ST75C176CN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST75C176BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Contents ST75C176B - ST75C176C
2/17
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4